

SOUTH WEST DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament) Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi Administrative Block, Ground Floor, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi Ph.: 28041480, Email : southwest-dlsa@nic.in



Ref. No. SWDLSA/Daily Conti. Lok Adalat/ Dwk./August-2016/ Dated:-06.08.2016

OFFICE ORDER

7801

In view of the intimation received from the Court of Sh. Bharat Chugh, Ld. MM for change of duty for dated-06.08.2016 because the Ld. P.O. is on Training and in partial modification of office order No. SWDLSA/ Daily Continuous Lok Adalat/ Dwarka/ 2016/7534-37, dated- 01.07.2016, Sh. Harjeet Singh Jaspal, Ld. MM is deputed to hold, Daily Continuous Lok Adalat in place of Sh. Bharat Chugh, Ld. MM as per schedule given below:

| S. No. | Name of the Court Court Nos. Time | Period |
|--------|---|--------------|
| 1. | Sh. Harjeet Singh Jaspal, 615 4:00 PM to 6:00 P | M 06.08.2016 |
| | Ld. MM | |

Ld. Presiding Officer, Daily Continuous Lok Adalat may detain any three staff i.e. one Stenographer, one out of Reader/Ahlmed and one peon as per the requirement of the Lok Adalat to assist you to functioning as Daily Continuous Lok Adalat. Files have to be received from and returned to Sh. Kanwal Mongia, Ahlmad (JJA), Evening Court No. 05.

Rest of the conditions shall remain unchanged.

Secretary, SW-DLSA.

Copy forwarded to information & necess ary action:

- 1. The Concerned Courts.
- 2. The Associate Member, DCLA-SW.
- 3. Office of the Ld. Distt. & Sessions Judge/Chairperson, SW-DLSA, Dwarka Courts, N. D.
- 4. Bill Assistant, Accounts Branch, SW-DLSA, Dwarka Courts.
- 5. Sh. Purushotam, DEO (for uploading the website).
- 6. Sh. Kanwal Mongia, Ahlmad/JJA, Evening Court No.05.
- 7. Office File.